At 30 June 2014 the Company’s interest bearing debts are finance leases for vehicles and borrowings from Director Related

Parties, which are at fixed interest rates.

Interest rate exposure

The Consolidated Entity’s interest rate exposure at balance date is summarised as follows:

Consolidated 2014 2013
Weighted
average
interest

rate
%

Floating
interest

$’000

Fixed
interest

$’000

Weighted
average
interest

rate
%

Floating
interest

$’000

Fixed
interest

$’000

Financial Assets
Cash 0.9 762 - 3.8 2,750 -
Security deposits 1.8 497 - 2.8 382 -
Total Assets 1,259 - 3,132 -
Financial Liabilities
Lease commitments 7.9 - 86 7.9 - 114

Borrowings 9.5 - 1,000 - -
Total liabilities - 1,086 - 114
Net exposure 1,259 (1,086) 3,132 (114)

The other financial instruments of the Consolidated Entities are not included in the above table as they are non-interest bearing
and not subject to interest rate risk.

Sensitivity analysis
The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date. At 30 June
2014, if interest rates changed by +/- 1%, with all other variables held constant, the estimated impact on post-tax loss and equity
would have been:

   Consolidated
2014 2013
$’000 $’000

Impact on post-tax result:(Higher)/Lower
Interest rates + 1% 12 31
Interest rates – 1% (12) (31)
Impact on equity:  Higher/(Lower)
Interest rates + 1% 12 31
Interest rates – 1% (12) (31)

(c)	 Liquidity risk
The liquidity position of the Consolidated Entities is managed to ensure sufficient liquid funds are available to meet financial
commitments in a timely and cost-effective manner.

The management team continually reviews the Consolidated Entity’s liquidity position, including cash flow projections based upon
the current life of mine plan, to determine the forecast liquidity position and maintain appropriate liquidity levels. Where necessary,
adjustments to future cash flow requirements can be made to ensure sufficient liquidity is maintained.

Notes to the Financial Statements